
Commissioners 2023

District 4 District 5 District 1
Kyle Carmichael, Chairman Rusty Foster, Vice Chairman Mike Schweitzer
PO Box 247 19561 Foster Rd 703 7th Ave W
Bison, SD  57620 Meadow, SD  57644 Lemmon, SD  57638
(605) 244-7573 (605) 788-2926 (605) 374-5747
carmichael1008@gmail.com rjfoster@sdplains.com kbjm1400@sdplains.com

District 2 District 3
Todd Campbell Wayne Henderson
404 4th Ave E 16994 111th St
Lemmon, SD  57638 Lodgepole, SD  57640
(605) 374-5362 (605) 564-2370
toddl_campbell@sdplains.com henappram@gmail.com

Elected Officials
Finance Officer Sheriff Coroner
Sara Stadler Kelly Serr Ray Huber 
(605) 244-5624 (605) 244-5243 (605) 374-5239 (H) 
PO Box 126 PO Box 234 510 Jade Court
Bison, SD  57620-0126 Bison, SD  57620-0234 Lemmon, SD  57638
Fax: (605) 231-5560 Fax: (605) 244-5611 (605) 374-3805 (w)
pkaud@sdplains.com perkinscoso@sdplains.com
sara@perkinscounty.org serr.perkinscoso@sdplains.com

Register of Deeds State's Attorney
Heidi Stevens Shane Penfield 
PO Box 127 217 Main Ave,  PO Box 178
Bison, SD  57620-0127 Lemmon, SD  57638-0178
(605) 244-5620 (605) 374-7785 or 244-5612
Fax: (605) 231-5560 Fax: (605) 244-5611
Heidi@perkinscounty.org shane@penfieldlaw.com

Appointed Officials
Director of Equalization Emergency Manager Veteran Service Officer
Corina Kocer Kelly Serr Bridget Keller
PO Box 6 PO Box 234 PO Box 126
Bison, SD  57620-0006 Bison, SD  57620-0234 Bison, SD  57620
(605) 244-5623 (605) 244-5243 (605) 244-7299
Fax: (605) 244-5640 Fax: (605) 244-5611 Fax: (605) 231-5560
corina@perkinscounty.org perkinscoso@sdplains.com perkinscountyvso@sdplains.com

Highway Superintendent Health Nurse 4-H Advisor
Cody Green Patti Benson Arlis Seim
PO Box 158 11 4th St E PO Box 280
Bison, SD  57620-0158 Lemmon, SD  57638 Bison, SD  57620-0280
(605) 244-5629 (605) 374-5962 605-244-5622
Fax: (605) 231-5560 Fax: (605) 231-5560 Fax: (605) 244-7599
pchwy53@sdplains.com patricia.benson@state.sd.us perkins.county@sdstate.edu

Clerk-Magistrate Abstracter
Trish Peck Perkins County Title Co
PO Box 426 PO Box 157
Bison, SD  57620-0426 Bison, SD  57620-0157
(605) 244-5626 (605) 244-5544
Fax: (605) 244-7110 Fax: (605) 244-5563
trish.peck@ujs.state.sd.us pctitle@sdplains.com

Perkins County
www.sdcc.govoffice2.com

Commission Meeting first Tuesday after the first Wednesday
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